
28.02.2024: xəbər 

Virtual Open Day for International Citizens 

On February 2024, a Virtual Open Day was hosted for international individuals 

interested in enrolling at Khazar University. 

Participants were greeted by Fatima Valiyeva, Head of the International Relations 

Department, along with department coordinators Arzu Badalova, Ali Mirzazade, 

and Turan Alizade. Fatima Valiyeva delivered a presentation introducing Khazar 

University. 

Ulker Rasulova, coordinator of the Graduate School of Science, Art and Technology, 

Kamala Babayeva, coordinator of the School of Economics and Management, 

Parvin Karimova, deputy dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social 

Sciences, Vafa Aslanova, deputy dean of the School of Science and Engineering, 

gave detailed information about the respective faculties and specialties. 

Zarifa Aliyeva, director of the Career and Alumni Center, gave a detailed speech 

about the center's activities, services, and graduates of Khazar University. Huseyn 

Musayev, President of the Student Assembly of the University, briefed the 

attendees on the activities of the Student Assembly. 

Arzu Badalova, the coordinator of the international relations department, talked 

about the events and trips involving international students. At the meeting, Khazar 

University graduate Imtiaz Ahmed also shared his thoughts about his work at 

Khazar University and his experiences in Azerbaijan. Aduagba Yahaya, a 2nd year 

graduate student of the university, vice president of the Foreign Student Initiative 

group, also elaborated on his teaching and active social life at the university. 

Monireh Bahrami, a recipient of the Nailekhanim scholarship for the 2023-2024 

academic year, briefed the attendees on the scholarship's details and the 

application process. A video featuring impressions from previous scholarship 

recipients was also screened. 

Notably, the Nailekhanim scholarship is a fully funded program catering to female 

candidates pursuing master's and doctoral degrees. During the Q&A segment of 

the session, participants' inquiries regarding admissions and scholarships at Khazar 

University were addressed. Monireh Bahrami, a recipient of the Nailekhanim 



scholarship for the 2023-2024 academic year, briefed the attendees on the 

scholarship's details and the application process. A video featuring testimonials 

from previous scholarship recipients was also screened. Notably, the Nailekhanim 

scholarship is a fully funded program catering to female candidates pursuing 

master's and doctoral degrees. During the question-and-answer part of the session, 

participants' questions regarding admissions and scholarships at Khazar University 

were addressed. 

Əcnəbi vətəndaşlar üçün Virtual Açıq Qapı günü 

2024-cü il fevralın 21-də Xəzər Universitetində təhsil almaq istəyən əcnəbi 

vətəndaşlar üçün Virtual Açıq Qapı günü keçirilib. 

Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin müdiri Fatimə Vəliyeva, şöbənin koordinatorları Arzu 

Bədəlova, Əli Mirzəzadə və Turan Əlizadə iştirakçıları salamlayıblar. Fatimə Vəliyeva 

Xəzər Universiteti haqqında təqdimat nümayiş etdirib. 

Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin koordinatoru Ülkər 

Rəsulova, İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin koordinatoru Kəmalə Babayeva, 

Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekan müavini Pərvin Kərimova, 

Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekan müavini Vəfa Aslanova təmsil 

etdikləri fakültə və ixtisaslar haqqında geniş məlumat veriblər. 

Karyera və Məzunlar Mərkəzinin direktoru Zərifə Əliyeva mərkəzin fəaliyyəti, 

xidmətləri və Xəzər Universitetinin məzunları haqqında ətraflı çıxış edib. 

Universitetin Tələbə Məclisinin (TM) prezidenti Hüseyn Musayev TM-nin fəaliyyət 

istiqamətləri haqqında iştirakçıları məlumatlandırıb. 

Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin koordinatoru Arzu Bədəlova əcnəbi tələbələrin 

iştirakı ilə keçirilən, tədbirlərdən, səfərlərdən bəhs edib. Görüşdə Xəzər 

Universitetinin məzunu Imtiaz Ahmed də Xəzər Universitetindəki fəaliyyətindən və 

Azərbaycanda qazandığı təcrübələr barədə fikirlərini bölüşüb. Universitetin 2-ci 

kurs magistrantı, Əcnəbi tələbə təşəbbüs qrupunun vitse-prezidenti Aduagba 

Yahaya da iştirakçılara universitetdəki tədris və aktiv sosial həyatından danışıb. 

2023-2024-cü tədris ili üzrə Nailəxanım təqaüdçüsü Monireh Bahrami, Nailəxanım 

təqaüdü və müraciəti haqqında iştirakçılara məlumat verib. Öncəki təqaüdçülərin 

də təəssüratlarını özündə əks etdirən videoçarx nümayiş etdirilib. 



Qeyd edək ki, Nailəxanım təqaüdü magistraturada və doktoranturada təhsil almaq 

istəyən xanım namizədlər üçün tam maliyyələşdirilmiş təqaüd proqramıdır 

Sessiyanın sual-cavab hissəsində iştirakçıların Xəzər Universitetində qəbul və 

təqaüdlər barədə sualları cavablandırılıb. 
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